Q-DBA-SHA-Submittal_0124-1 01-24 QMarkMEP.com
D
B
A
 &
 S
H
A

3 ⅝" x 6" x 10'
Front
30 lbs
DBABS10B Bottom
NOTE: Blank section grilles are not punched unless requested.
CATALOG NO. DESCRIPTION
ADDITIONAL
SPACE REQUIRED
SHIP WT.
DBAECLS** End Cap w/Screws - Left
DBAECRS** End Cap w/Screws - Right
DBAICF** Inside Corner-Front In 8 ½" 5 lbs
DBAICB** Inside Corner-Bottom In 8 ½" 5 lbs
DBAOCF** Outside Corner-Front In 5" 4 lbs
DBAOCB** Outside Corner-Bottom In 5" 4 lbs
DBA135ICF** 135° Inside Corner-Front In 8 ½" 5 lbs
DBA135ICB** 135° Inside Corner-Bottom In 8 ½" 5 lbs
DBA135OCF** 135° Outside Corner-Front In 5" 4 lbs
DBA135OCB** 135° Outside Corner-Bottom In 5" 4 lbs
DBADESBL** Dec. End Section-Bottom In, Left
9 9⁄64"
5 lbs
DBADESBR** Dec. End Section-Bottom In, Right 5 lbs
DBADESFL** Dec. End Section-Front In, Left 4 lbs
DBADESFR** Dec. End Section-Front In, Right 4 lbs
DBASP** Splice Plate 0—¼" 1 lbs
DBAFL3** Filler Section 3 in. 0—3" 1 lbs
DBAFL6** Filler Section 6 in. 3—6" 1 lbs
DBAFL9** Filler Section 9 in. 6—9" 1 lbs
DBAFL12** Filler Section 12 in. 9—12" 1 lbs
DBA-FL18** Filler Section 18 in. 15—18" 1.5 lbs
DBADRF** Receptacle Section-Front In
4 ½" 1.5 lbs
DBADRB** Receptacle Section-Bottom In
DBAPEF** Pneu/Ele Sw-Fnt. In

Transformer Relay (provides 24VAC power for
external wall stat): 0 = None, X = Transformer Relay
How to Order - DBA
Example:
 DBA 04 250 F 27 S MM R 2T D 0 X 0 0 0 12345
Duplex Receptacle: 0 = None,
R = Receptacle
*Custom finishes require additional approvals prior to acceptance
** Control Hand / Incoming Power connection is determined by the hand of the DS/
thermostat when facing the heater.
Contact Marley Sales Representative for additional configuration details
D
B
A
 &
 S
H
A
 S
E
R
IE
S
Approvals:
Blank Sections & Accessories — SHA Series:
CATALOG NO. DIMENSIONS (W x H x L) INLET SHIP WT.
SHABS1F
5 ⅜" x 7" x 1’
Front
7 lbs
SHABS1B Bottom
SHABS2F
5 ⅜" x 7" x 28"
Front
11 lbs
SHABS2B Bottom
SHABS3F
5 v" x 7" x 3’
Front
14 lbs
SHABS3B Bottom
SHABS4F
5 ⅜" x 7" x 4’
Front
18 lbs
SHABS4B Bottom
SHABS5F
5 ⅜" x 7" x 5’
Front
22 lbs
SHABS5B Bottom
SHABS6F
5 ⅜" x 7" x 6’
Front
27 lbs
SHABS6B Bottom
SHABS7F
5 ⅜" x 7" x 7’
Front
32 lbs
SHABS7B Bottom
SHABS8F
5 ⅜" x 7" x 8’
Front
37 lbs
SHABS8B Bottom
SHABS9F
5 ⅜" x 7" x 9’
Front
40 lbs
SHABS9B Bottom
SHABS10F
5 ⅜" x 7" x 10’
Front
44 lbs
SHABS10B Bottom
NOTE: Blank section grilles are not punched unless requested.
CATALOG NO. DESCRIPTION
ADDITIONAL
SPACE REQUIRED
SHIP WT.
SHAECLS** End Cap w/Screws - Left
SHAECRS** End Cap w/Screws - Right
SHAICF** Inside Corner-Front In 10" 11 lbs
SHAICB** Inside Corner-Bottom In 10" 11 lbs
SHAOCF** Outside Corner-Front In 5" 7 lbs
SHAOCB** Outside Corner-Bottom In 5" 7 lbs
SHA135ICF** 135° Inside Corner-Front In 10" 11 lbs
SHA135ICB** 135° Inside Corner-Bottom In 10" 11 lbs
SHA135OCF** 135° Outside Corner-Front In 5" 7 lbs
SHA135OCB** 135° Outside Corner-Bottom In 5" 7 lbs
SHADESBL** Dec. End Section-Bot. In, Left
12 ½'
11 lbs
SHADESBR** Dec. End Section-Bot. In, Right 11 lbs
SHADESFL** Dec. End Section-Front In, Left 7 lbs
SHADESFR** Dec. End Section-Front In, Right 7 lbs
SHASP** Splice Plate 0—¼" 1 lbs
SHAFL3** Filler Section 3 in. 0—3" 1 lbs
SHAFL6** Filler Section 6 in. 3—6" 1 lbs
SHAFL9** Filler Section 9 in. 6—9" 2 lbs
SHAFL12** Filler Section 12 in. 9—12" 3 lbs
SHA-FL18** Filler Section 18 in. 15—18" 5 lbs
SHADRF** Receptacle Section-Front In
4 ½" 2 lbs
SHADRB** Receptacle Section-Bottom In
PK5S* Standard Pedestal 4 ⅛ in. (H)